
2025 Flagler College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-22   Conf: 14-10   Home: 13-9   Away: 14-10   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (375), Opp (353)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Ricci (5), Totals (5), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Hunter 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (62-105), Ricci (31-52), Hunter
(9-11), Daly (8-14), Sheets (8-16), Hester (4-10), Sabados (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Stewart, Sydney .399 55-55 183 65 73 17 1 16 63 140 .765 36 3 19 1 .498 3 2 9-14 107 93 16 .926
21 Ricci, Emily .354 55-55 181 52 64 13 1 1 27 82 .453 23 11 15 0 .452 2 6 20-21 237 37 1 .996
9 Snipes, Reese .335 55-55 179 35 60 14 1 8 44 100 .559 11 0 21 0 .370 2 0 3-4 312 8 4 .988
18 McQuillan, Kiley .333 55-55 189 24 63 13 0 5 54 91 .481 11 2 15 1 .371 3 0 5-5 50 90 7 .952
11 Smith, Hannah .331 55-55 172 31 57 12 0 3 45 78 .453 32 9 11 2 .450 5 0 1-1 100 83 6 .968
33 Maher, Brooke .317 55-55 142 39 45 4 0 0 14 49 .345 19 4 24 0 .407 2 5 17-19 60 2 1 .984
24 Knier, Kyla .289 53-53 159 32 46 13 1 2 23 67 .421 14 6 12 0 .367 1 5 6-8 108 10 3 .975
5 Moss, Jordan .262 55-55 168 33 44 9 0 2 22 59 .351 6 3 18 0 .298 1 1 13-13 82 10 3 .968
13 Sabados, Mariclaire .308 8-4 13 2 4 2 0 0 3 6 .462 0 0 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
16 Hicks, Morgan .282 21-17 39 2 11 1 0 0 6 12 .308 13 3 8 1 .482 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Justice, Raquelle .269 18-7 26 3 7 1 0 0 4 8 .308 8 0 8 0 .441 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 James, Kiersten .233 35-24 73 23 17 1 0 2 11 24 .329 14 0 12 0 .356 0 6 3-3 4 1 0 1.000
14 Daly, Stephanie .077 24-13 13 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 0 0 3 0 .077 0 0 0-0 3 13 1 .941
6 Justice, Sara .000 22-0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
12 Hunter, Alyssa .000 30-25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 29 3 .917
0 Burns, Olivia .000 27-0 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 .000
32 Zeroll, Maison .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .319 55-55 1543 360 492 100 4 39 317 717 .465 190 41 171 5 .403 20 27 83-95 1076 419 46 .970
Opponents .299 55-55 1428 262 427 53 3 56 244 654 .458 179 48 206 2 .393 9 40 31-53 1069 416 82 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Hunter, Alyssa 4.11 14-7 28 24 13 2-0 0 131.0 129 82 77 74 77 15 2 18 .263 19 22 0 5 17
22 Sheets, Jordan 4.29 10-6 22 18 11 4-0 1 96.1 131 67 59 23 52 15 0 10 .323 2 8 0 1 7
14 Daly, Stephanie 5.14 4-6 20 9 2 0-0 0 61.1 78 51 45 37 36 9 0 10 .310 5 7 0 0 9
27 Hester, Rachel 6.02 5-3 19 4 2 0-0 0 66.1 82 58 57 42 40 12 1 18 .312 5 11 0 3 6
13 Sabados, Mariclaire 7.64 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 4 4 3 1 2 0 0 .412 2 0 0 0 1
Totals 4.72 33-22 91 55 28 6 1 358.2 427 262 242 179 206 53 3 56 .299 33 48 0 9 40
Opponents 6.03 22-33 108 55 17 2 5 356.1 492 360 307 190 171 100 4 39 .319 43 41 1 20 27



2025 Flagler College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Hester, Rachel 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 4 6 .400 0 0
20 James, Kiersten 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sabados, Mariclaire 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Ricci, Emily 275 237 37 1 .996 2 31 21 .596 5 0
9 Snipes, Reese 324 312 8 4 .988 7 0 0 — 0 0
33 Maher, Brooke 63 60 2 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sheets, Jordan 44 8 35 1 .977 1 8 8 .500 0 0
24 Knier, Kyla 121 108 10 3 .975 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Smith, Hannah 189 100 83 6 .968 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Moss, Jordan 95 82 10 3 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 McQuillan, Kiley 147 50 90 7 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Daly, Stephanie 17 3 13 1 .941 0 8 6 .571 0 0
2 Stewart, Sydney 216 107 93 16 .926 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hunter, Alyssa 36 4 29 3 .917 1 9 2 .818 0 0
0 Burns, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hicks, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Zeroll, Maison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Justice, Raquelle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Justice, Sara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1541 1076 419 46 .970 22 62 43 .590 5 0
Opponents 1567 1069 416 82 .948 47 166 23 .878 8 0


